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SHRI B. V. NAIK: The problem of the tabloids or the rural-biased newspapers are basically ^nanciil. Even though the Minister has said that Government does not actually run these newspapers in thio country, there is a lot of indirect influence which can be exerted by the Government on the running of newspaper? Therefore, are there any schemes in the Ministr/
o f Information and Broadcasting
■whereby the financial stringency of these newspapers or news bulletins could be alleviated, at least in the earlier stages? For instance, the Directorate of Audio-Visual Publicity insists on a minimum circulation, which itself is beyond the reach of many of the newspapers. Could it be relaxed for a short period so that a newspaper could establish itself, and after that trial period you could stidk to your rules regarding 2.000 rizgutetiofl or whatever it is, so tar as Government advertisements are con-
eenwwl?

THE MINISTER OF STATS tSF
INFORMATION AND BROADCAST­
ING (SHRI VIDYA CHAR AN
SHUKLA): It is tli3 policy of the Government to encourage newspapers which have a rural bias and which have circulation m the mraJ nrnas. As the hon. Member has lightly pointed out, here it is a question of finance.
Here too we can help the newspapers to a very limited extent As s matter of policy, we try to do thft, without influencing them in their business oi m any other manner We hope that in the new climate that h\<5 been generated, as we saw in the All Indie Newspaper Editors’ Conference in Patna, where editor after editor snid that this attempt would be made, Government would be ready and willing to give whatever help we can legally and within our me ’R ■ give them.

Setting up of Spinning Mills In Kerala in Cooperative Sector

*331. SHRIMATI BHARGAVI
THANKAPPAN: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kerala Government propose to set up two spinning mills in Quilon and Malappuram districts in Cooperative Sector;

(b) whether Centre has been approached for its approval and sanctioning of necessary funds for this project; and

(c) Government’s response thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHIU A. C.
GEORGE): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Financial assistance to Cooperative Spinning Mil's i» befog provided by the National Cooperative Development Corporatism through the xjespective State Governments. No proposal for assisting the coope*»tiv#
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spinning mills m «*4 *>Ialap-
pttfim Districts iias )to far been freceiv-
ed1# ihe Corporation from <he Jterala Government On receipt of the proposals, the Corporation will consider sanctioning financial assistance

SHRIMATI 13HARGAVI THANK-
APPAN, May I know the total cost
o f this project and also when these mills start functioning'’

SHRI A C GEORGK I hive made it plain that these applications will have to be sponsored and sent through the State Governments So, un’ess we receive them, we mav not be in a position to indicate eviictly what is the si/e of the mill and what is the schedule of commissiomg

Sftfviry into Affairs of the Statesman

*335 SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL
W il the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state

(a) whether the Fact Finding Com*
mittee on Newspaper Economics has found a prtma facte cose against the Statesman Limited «on the basis of evidence tendered by the General Secretary of ttoe statesman Employees’
Union and has recommended a special inquiry into the affairs of the com>
pany, and

(b) if so, the follow-up action taken against the Statesman Limited?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING (SHRI VIDVA CHARAN
SHUKLA) (a) Yes, Sn

Cb) In view of the verified and wide fluctuations in the print order of Statesman during 1978, the newspaper was asked by the Registrar of Newspapers to explain such variations The reply from the Statesman was received only In January, 1978.

The explanation not being satisfactory and m view of the malpractice, being a matter of public ’ inportane®, it was reported to the Company Law Board The laltei issued a notice to the Company in Detemb«»i 1975 to show cause why Oirectois should not be appointed on the Board of D*rectors of the Company Jider sottion 493(1.) of the Companies Act, 1) >S The Company, thereupon movtvj ihe High Court at CalcutLa foi a writ aga-nst the notice issued bv the Company Law Board and for interim st?y of the notice Interim stav wus granted by the High Court aid thr wri+ petition is sub-judice in th ' TIigh Court of Calcutta
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I would like to quo+e from the report of the Fact-finding CommitUfe-
they said

“It has* to be menti med heie that certain serious a’legation were made by the Statesman Employees'
Union regai ding the daily edition It

